Property History

Application No:
Address:

Proposal:

23/01325/TPO

Berkyn Manor Farm, Stanwell Road, Horton, Slough

T1 - Ash - Fell, T2 - Ash - Reduce crown by half, from 25m height to |5m height

(004/1990/TPO).

Planning History

Application No.
01/81179/TEMP

02/81863/TEMP

02/81864/TEMP

02/81865/FULL

02/81866/FULL

02/82099/RLAX

02/82119/TEMP

02/82570/FULL

02/82951/COU

02/82979/TEMP

Description

Use of land to site 20 static

caravans until 3| December
2002

Temporary change of use, for a
period of three years, of land
(including part of walled garden)
to contractors yard for Kelly
Communications Ltd

Temporary change of use of
land (including part of walled
garden) to storage of plant and
contractor's vehicles for a
period of 3 years
(retrospective)

Change of use of part of an
agricultural building (stables) to
Class BI (office) (retrospective)

Change of use of one building
from agricultural to storage and
distribution (Class B8) with
ancillary altering, finishing,
assembly and packing
(retrospective)

Relaxation of condition 7 of
permission 470508 to allow the
extension of the period for
extraction operations by one
year

Temporary siting of five pre-
fabricated units in stable yard

Extension to existing sand and
gravel extraction works with
restoration to a lake

Change of use of Berkyn Manor
and stables complex to office
use (Class Bl) with the
formation of additional car
parking spaces and the carrying
out of associated landscaping

Change of use of agricultural

Status
REF

REF

REF

PERM

PERM

PERM

WDN

PERM

WA

REF

Opened
31.07.2001

05.02.2002

05.02.2002

05.02.2002

05.02.2002

28.03.2002

03.04.2002

19.03.2002

18.10.2002

24.10.2002

Closed
27.03.2002

10.02.2003

02.02.2006

08.03.2004

15.03.2004

14.02.2003

11.12.2002

08.09.2003

12.06.2003

10.02.2003




02/83168/CLP

89/00558/FULL

03/83520/TEMP

03/83577/RLAX

03/83933/0UT

04/85265/TEMP

04/85550/TEMP

05/00153/TEMP

05/00230/COU

05/00233/TEMP

07/03172/FULL

storage area for storage of
contractors equipment for a
temporary period of 3 years

Certificate of Lawfulness for an
existing use of the land for
temporary siting of twenty
caravans

GENERAL PURPOSE FARM
BUILDING FOR STORAGE
OF POTATOES AND
CEREALS AND MARKET
GARDEN

PRODUCE

Erection of five temporary
buildings for use as
accommodation for temporary
workers from | April 2003 until
3| October 2003

Relaxation of condition number
2 of application 02/82099

Change of Use from stables
complex to offices (Bl)

Use of land for storage of
contractors equipment for a
period of 16 weeks (Until I8th
August 2004)

Temporary siting of one pre-
frabricated unit and three
residential static caravans for a
6 month period until 3[st
October 2004 (Resubmission of
03/83520)

Renewal of consent 02/81866
permitted March 2004 for the
change of use of one building
from agricultural to storage and
distribution (B8) with ancillary
altering finishing assembly and
packing

Change of use of agricultural
building to B8 (storage and
distribution)

Temporary change of use of
former walled garden to storage
of contractors vehicles and
plant and erection of temporary
office and storage (for a period
of 3 years) (retrospective)

Retention of change of use from
agriculture to Class B8 (storage
and distribution). Renewal of

REF

PER

WDN

PERM

WDN

PERM

WDN

PERM

REF

REF

PERM

09.12.2002

20.03.1989

17.03.2003

02.04.2003

12.06.2003

05.05.2004

25.06.2004

19.01.2005

28.01.2005

28.01.2005

04.12.2007

07.02.2003

20.07.1989

04.03.2004

18.01.2005

09.03.2006

23.07.2004

19.01.2005

23.06.2005

02.02.2006

02.02.2006

25.03.2008



consents 02/81866 and
05/00153

1 1/00869/FULL Change of use of redundant PERM 31.03.201 | 02.06.201 1
agricultural buildings to B8
Storage and Distribution
15/03371/SHLAA SHLAA: Berkyn Manor Farm REC 26.10.2015
[CFS92]
up to 60 houses + flats
16/00061/TPO (T1) English Oak - fell (Area WDN 07.01.2016 10.06.2016
TPO 4 of 1990)
23/01325/TPO TI - Ash - Fell, T2 - Ash - REC 30.05.2023
Reduce crown by half, from
25m height to |5m height
(004/1990/TPO).
Appeals History
Application No. Description Status Opened Closed
03/00064/ENF Appeal against Enforcment PARTAL 24.03.2003 10.10.2003
Notice
03/0009 I/NONDET Change of use of Berkyn Manor  DISMIS 12.06.2003 08.12.2005
and stable complex to office use
(Class BIl) with the formation of
additional car parking spaces
and the carrying out of
associated landscaping
03/00128/REF Temporary change of use, fora ~ APPWDN 30.07.2003 25.09.2003
period of three years, of land
(including part of walled garden)
to contractors yard for Kelly
Communications Ltd
06/0024 | /ENF Appeal against Enforcment DISMIS 16.11.2006 22.11.2007
Notice
Enforcement History
Application No. Description Status Opened Closed
00/04119/UCU Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 02.05.2000 08.06.2000
01/04969/UCU Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 25.06.2001 06.09.2001
01/05229/UCU Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 29.10.2001 20.12.2001
01/05239/UCU Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 31.10.2001 20.12.2001
01/05240/UCU Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 31.10.2001 20.12.2001
01/05241/UCU Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 31.10.2001 20.12.2001
02/00243/ENF Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 01.01.2013
02/05381/UCU Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 25.01.2002 05.03.2002
02/05760/ADV Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 15.07.2002 16.09.2002
98/02949/TPO Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 10.09.1998 22.10.1998




99/03172/TPO
04/06599/UCU
04/06955/UCU
06/08000/UCU
06/00428/ENF

Enforcement Enquiry
Enforcement Enquiry
Enforcement Enquiry
Enforcement Enquiry

Enforcement Enquiry

CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

05.01.1999
22.04.2004
22.04.2004
02.03.2006
02.03.2006

11.01.1999
05.05.2004

01.01.2013



