Property History

Application No: 23/01325/TPO

Address: Berkyn Manor Farm, Stanwell Road, Horton, Slough

Proposal: TI - Ash - Fell, T2 - Ash - Reduce crown by half, from 25m height to 15m height

(004/1990/TPO).

Planning History					
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed	
01/81179/TEMP	Use of land to site 20 static caravans until 31 December 2002	REF	31.07.2001	27.03.2002	
02/81863/TEMP	Temporary change of use, for a period of three years, of land (including part of walled garden) to contractors yard for Kelly Communications Ltd	REF	05.02.2002	10.02.2003	
02/81864/TEMP	Temporary change of use of land (including part of walled garden) to storage of plant and contractor's vehicles for a period of 3 years (retrospective)	REF	05.02.2002	02.02.2006	
02/81865/FULL	Change of use of part of an agricultural building (stables) to Class B1 (office) (retrospective)	PERM	05.02.2002	08.03.2004	
02/81866/FULL	Change of use of one building from agricultural to storage and distribution (Class B8) with ancillary altering, finishing, assembly and packing (retrospective)	PERM	05.02.2002	15.03.2004	
02/82099/RLAX	Relaxation of condition 7 of permission 470508 to allow the extension of the period for extraction operations by one year	PERM	28.03.2002	14.02.2003	
02/82119/TEMP	Temporary siting of five pre- fabricated units in stable yard	WDN	03.04.2002	11.12.2002	
02/82570/FULL	Extension to existing sand and gravel extraction works with restoration to a lake	PERM	19.03.2002	08.09.2003	
02/82951/COU	Change of use of Berkyn Manor and stables complex to office use (Class BI) with the formation of additional car parking spaces and the carrying out of associated landscaping	WA	18.10.2002	12.06.2003	
02/82979/TEMP 23/01325/TPO	Change of use of agricultural	REF	24.10.2002	10.02.2003	

	storage area for storage of contractors equipment for a temporary period of 3 years			
02/83168/CLP	Certificate of Lawfulness for an existing use of the land for temporary siting of twenty caravans	REF	09.12.2002	07.02.2003
89/00558/FULL	GENERAL PURPOSE FARM BUILDING FOR STORAGE OF POTATOES AND CEREALS AND MARKET GARDEN PRODUCE	PER	20.03.1989	20.07.1989
03/83520/TEMP	Erection of five temporary buildings for use as accommodation for temporary workers from 1 April 2003 until 31 October 2003	WDN	17.03.2003	04.03.2004
03/83577/RLAX	Relaxation of condition number 2 of application 02/82099	PERM	02.04.2003	18.01.2005
03/83933/OUT	Change of Use from stables complex to offices (B1)	WDN	12.06.2003	09.03.2006
04/85265/TEMP	Use of land for storage of contractors equipment for a period of 16 weeks (Until 18th August 2004)	PERM	05.05.2004	23.07.2004
04/85550/TEMP	Temporary siting of one pre- frabricated unit and three residential static caravans for a 6 month period until 31st October 2004 (Resubmission of 03/83520)	WDN	25.06.2004	19.01.2005
05/00153/TEMP	Renewal of consent 02/81866 permitted March 2004 for the change of use of one building from agricultural to storage and distribution (B8) with ancillary altering finishing assembly and packing	PERM	19.01.2005	23.06.2005
05/00230/COU	Change of use of agricultural building to B8 (storage and distribution)	REF	28.01.2005	02.02.2006
05/00233/TEMP	Temporary change of use of former walled garden to storage of contractors vehicles and plant and erection of temporary office and storage (for a period of 3 years) (retrospective)	REF	28.01.2005	02.02.2006
07/03172/FULL	Retention of change of use from agriculture to Class B8 (storage and distribution). Renewal of	PERM	04.12.2007	25.03.2008

	consents 02/81866 and 05/00153			
11/00869/FULL	Change of use of redundant agricultural buildings to B8 Storage and Distribution	PERM	31.03.2011	02.06.2011
15/03371/SHLAA	SHLAA: Berkyn Manor Farm [CFS92] up to 60 houses + flats	REC	26.10.2015	
16/00061/TPO	(T1) English Oak - fell (Area TPO 4 of 1990)	WDN	07.01.2016	10.06.2016
23/01325/TPO	TI - Ash - Fell, T2 - Ash - Reduce crown by half, from 25m height to 15m height (004/1990/TPO).	REC	30.05.2023	

Appeals History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
03/00064/ENF	Appeal against Enforcment Notice	PARTAL	24.03.2003	10.10.2003
03/00091/NONDET	Change of use of Berkyn Manor and stable complex to office use (Class BI) with the formation of additional car parking spaces and the carrying out of associated landscaping	DISMIS	12.06.2003	08.12.2005
03/00128/REF	Temporary change of use, for a period of three years, of land (including part of walled garden) to contractors yard for Kelly Communications Ltd	APPWDN	30.07.2003	25.09.2003
06/00241/ENF	Appeal against Enforcment Notice	DISMIS	16.11.2006	22.11.2007

Enforcement History					
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed	
00/04119/UCU	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	02.05.2000	08.06.2000	
01/04969/UCU	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	25.06.2001	06.09.2001	
01/05229/UCU	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	29.10.2001	20.12.2001	
01/05239/UCU	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	31.10.2001	20.12.2001	
01/05240/UCU	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	31.10.2001	20.12.2001	
01/05241/UCU	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	31.10.2001	20.12.2001	
02/00243/ENF	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED		01.01.2013	
02/05381/UCU	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	25.01.2002	05.03.2002	
02/05760/ADV	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	15.07.2002	16.09.2002	
98/02949/TPO	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	10.09.1998	22.10.1998	

99/03172/TPO	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	05.01.1999	11.01.1999
04/06599/UCU	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	22.04.2004	05.05.2004
04/06955/UCU	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	22.04.2004	
06/08000/UCU	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	02.03.2006	
06/00428/ENF	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	02.03.2006	01.01.2013